
           2023 USATF New England Open/Masters Champions - 7/29/2023
                           Regis College, Weston MA
                             Results by heat

Women 100 Meter Dash
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section  1     Wind: +0.0
  1 #  472 Isabel Wheeler    W17 Unattached               13.02
  2 #  454 Emily Kollar      W25 Unattached               13.48
  3 #  374 Caitlin Heus-Smit W16 Waltham Trac             13.74
  4 #  456 Caitlin Lennox    W16 Unattached               14.30
  5 #  452 Katelyn Hawley    W15 Unattached               15.11
Section  2     Wind: -0.4
  1 #  432 Chloe Guthrie     W16 Providence C             13.08
  2 #  418 Piper Testa       W16 e4 Track and             13.68
  3 #  419 Tara Towle        W57 Gate City St             15.33
  4 #  447 Wendy Coutu       W49 Unattached               15.41
  5 #  427 Diane Pierce      W57 Mass Velocit             16.33
  6 #  425 Susan Loyd        W65 Mass Velocit             16.52

Men 100 Meter Dash
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                   Prelims
================================================================
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.3
  1 #  661 Davonte Burnett   M23 Unattached               10.77q
  2 #  547 Melique Garcia    M31 Boston-North             10.88q
  3 #  554 Jeremy Phillips   M30 Boston-North             11.07q
  4 #  671 Ayuri Clarke      M19 Unattached               11.13q
  5 #  615 Michael Bradley   M17 MetroCobras              11.35q
  6 #  706 Jayden Leonard I  M17 Unattached               11.37q
  7 #  649 Nicholas Barba    M16 Unattached               11.70
  8 #  645 Sean Meade        M27 Unattached               11.77
Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.7
  1 #  659 Kevin Brooks      M16 Unattached               11.59q
  2 #  742 Samuel Stringer   M16 Unattached               11.68q
  3 #  715 Nathan Nascimento M18 Unattached               11.72
  4 #  630 Chamberlain Guthr M17 Providence C             11.81
  5 #  550 Christian Migliar M24 Boston-North             11.93
  6 #  744 Kael Susanto      M17 Unattached               12.07
  7 #  728 Patrick Ponzo     M17 Unattached               12.22
Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.4
  1 #  556 Artem Talanov     M29 Boston-North             11.73
  2 #  751 Elijah Wisdom     M16 Unattached               11.74
  3 #  716 Martin Nguyen     M16 Unattached               11.90
  4 #  711 Charles Montross  M18 Unattached               11.92
  5 #  724 Tam Pham          M18 Unattached               12.05
  6 #  634 Prayas Thapa      M17 Providence C             12.43
Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.7
  1 #  710 Paul Michaelidis  M19 Unattached               11.79
  2 #  565 Oscar Torres      M15 Bounce Squad             11.83
  3 #  566 Chris Xue         M18 Bounce Squad             11.91
  4 #  752 Thomas Xue        M17 Unattached               12.01
  5 #  719 Jackson Pagan     M18 Unattached               12.04
  6 #  699 Michael Kernan    M25 Unattached               12.40
  7 #  682 Corey Fairfield   M31 Unattached               12.46q
  8 #  726 Lance Pitcher     M49 Unattached               13.72q
Heat  5 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.7
  1 #  718 Joseph Ntege      M28 Unattached               12.20
  2 #  575 Nicholas Aleles   M30 Greater Bost             12.29q
  3 #  678 Mason Derrig      M15 Unattached               12.32
  4 #  700 Kevin Kirunda     M17 Unattached               12.38
  5 #  655 Tanner Biagini    M14 Unattached               12.65
  6 #  571 Travis Martins    M19 Franklin Pie             12.68
  7 #  490 Elliot Elkin      M17 Waltham Trac             12.72
  8 #  636 Nattapol Vongvila M14 Providence C             13.34
Heat  6 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.6
  1 #  666 Devan Cerone      M17 Unattached               12.18
  2 #  561 Enson Enoch       M14 Bounce Squad             12.62
  3 #  635 Maxim Vongvilay   M14 Providence C             12.74
  4 #  493 Adwait Patki      M14 Waltham Trac             13.00   12.998
  5 #  489 Mason Chung       M14 Waltham Trac             13.36



  6 #  627 Tyler Burns       M14 Patriot Pole             13.50
  7 #  727 Wes Pitcher       M18 Unattached               13.71
Heat  7 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.5
  1 #  613 Mark Silverman    M49 Mass Velocit             12.67q
  2 #  674 James Crivaro     M46 Unattached               13.00q  12.998
  3 #  749 Sheldon Warrick   M55 Unattached               13.35q
  4 #  668 Robert Chinchillo M53 Unattached               14.65q
Heat  8 Preliminaries   Wind: +0.0
  1 #  585 Peter Wasylak     M67 Greater Lowe             16.10q
  2 #  576 Jon Berit         M65 Greater Bost             16.74q
Heat  9 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.5
  1 #  610 Roger Pierce      M78 Mass Velocit             16.20q
  2 #  605 Robert Marchetti  M71 Mass Velocit             16.61q
  3 #  743 Mel Suarez        M70 Unattached               17.76q
  4 #  708 James McHugh      M71 Unattached               18.65q
  5 #  606 Richard Minier    M72 Mass Velocit             19.35q

Men 100 Meter Dash FINAL
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
Wind: -0.3
  1 #  547 Melique Garcia    M31 Boston-North             10.71
  2 #  661 Davonte Burnett   M23 Unattached               10.90
  3 #  554 Jeremy Phillips   M30 Boston-North             11.03
  4 #  671 Ayuri Clarke      M19 Unattached               11.09
  5 #  706 Jayden Leonard I  M17 Unattached               11.34
  6 #  615 Michael Bradley   M17 MetroCobras              11.38
  7 #  659 Kevin Brooks      M16 Unattached               11.44
  8 #  742 Samuel Stringer   M16 Unattached               11.63

Women 200 Meter Dash
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section  1     Wind: -0.5
  1 #  469 Alissa Scott      W43 Unattached               30.10
  2 #  452 Katelyn Hawley    W15 Unattached               30.95
  3 #  380 Lauren Coutu      W18 Wpi                      30.99
  4 #  447 Wendy Coutu       W49 Unattached               32.10
  5 #  419 Tara Towle        W57 Gate City St             33.14
  6 #  427 Diane Pierce      W57 Mass Velocit             34.64
  7 #  426 Jennifer Meko     W58 Mass Velocit             36.35
Section  2     Wind: -0.3
  1 #  429 Jhanelle Thomas   W16 MetroCobras              26.85
  2 #  472 Isabel Wheeler    W17 Unattached               27.28
  3 #  454 Emily Kollar      W25 Unattached               28.33
  4 #  457 Katherine Luehrs  W19 Unattached               28.49
  5 #  443 Arsenia Brown     W18 Unattached               29.16

Men 200 Meter Dash
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section  1     Wind: +0.0
  1 #  547 Melique Garcia    M31 Boston-North             22.42
  2 #  631 Nick Morrison     M19 Providence C             22.52
  3 #  551 Ethan Mignard     M34 Boston-North             22.74
  4 #  624 Esteban Garcia    M34 Next Level A             23.64
  5 #  556 Artem Talanov     M29 Boston-North             23.65
  6 #  575 Nicholas Aleles   M30 Greater Bost             24.63
Section  2     Wind: -0.4
  1 #  706 Jayden Leonard I  M17 Unattached               23.13
  2 #  659 Kevin Brooks      M16 Unattached               23.18
  3 #  594 Anthony Johnson   M19 Jamaica                  23.68
  4 #  649 Nicholas Barba    M16 Unattached               24.30
 -- #  645 Sean Meade        M27 Unattached               DNF
Section  3     Wind: -0.7
  1 #  671 Ayuri Clarke      M19 Unattached               23.28
  2 #  733 Camden Rose       M17 Unattached               23.66
  3 #  679 Nathan Donahue    M18 Unattached               23.98
  4 #  681 Daniel Erikson    M22 Unattached               24.80
  5 #  644 TJ King           M14 Unattached               27.09
Section  4     Wind: -0.6



  1 #  495 Theo Teszler      M17 Waltham Trac             24.20
  2 #  542 Naoto Terajima    M18 Attached Tra             24.24
  3 #  728 Patrick Ponzo     M17 Unattached               24.67
  4 #  716 Martin Nguyen     M16 Unattached               25.03
  5 #  700 Kevin Kirunda     M17 Unattached               25.04
  6 #  678 Mason Derrig      M15 Unattached               25.23
  7 #  699 Michael Kernan    M25 Unattached               25.24
Section  5     Wind: -0.7
  1 #  742 Samuel Stringer   M16 Unattached               24.37
  2 #  710 Paul Michaelidis  M19 Unattached               24.79
  3 #  744 Kael Susanto      M17 Unattached               25.17
  4 #  490 Elliot Elkin      M17 Waltham Trac             26.31
  5 #  616 Emeri Shende-Ruiz M17 MetroCobras              29.93
Section  6     Wind: -1.0
  1 #  655 Tanner Biagini    M14 Unattached               25.66
  2 #  651 Roger Barraby     M27 Unattached               25.98
  3 #  635 Maxim Vongvilay   M14 Providence C             26.57
  4 #  636 Nattapol Vongvila M14 Providence C             26.86   26.860
Section  7     Wind: +0.0
  1 #  613 Mark Silverman    M49 Mass Velocit             25.89
  2 #  704 Michael Layton    M39 Unattached               26.37
  3 #  674 James Crivaro     M46 Unattached               26.86   26.853
  4 #  598 Andre Baynes      M52 Mass Velocit             27.49
  5 #  600 Scott Brown       M56 Mass Velocit             27.52
  6 #  749 Sheldon Warrick   M55 Unattached               27.93
  7 #  726 Lance Pitcher     M49 Unattached               28.73
  8 #  667 Atwood Cheung     M51 Unattached               32.02
Section  8     Wind: +0.0
  1 #  614 Jim Watts         M61 Mass Velocit             29.82
  2 #  576 Jon Berit         M65 Greater Bost             35.07
  3 #  698 Paul Joyce        M65 Unattached               35.30
Section  9     Wind: +0.0
  1 #  592 Carroll Blake     M73 Houston Elit             31.22
  2 #  612 Steve Silva       M69 Mass Velocit             31.35
  3 #  610 Roger Pierce      M78 Mass Velocit             33.97
  4 #  605 Robert Marchetti  M71 Mass Velocit             36.74
  5 #  743 Mel Suarez        M70 Unattached               38.88

Women 400 Meter Dash
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  433 Sophia Gorriaran  W18 Rhode Island             55.57
  2 #  428 Gabrielle Pierre  W16 MetroCobras            1:03.15
  3 #  466 Gailin Pease      W27 Unattached             1:03.53
  4 #  418 Piper Testa       W16 e4 Track and           1:04.97
  5 #  469 Alissa Scott      W43 Unattached             1:05.79
  6 #  467 Kaelyn Powell     W15 Unattached             1:08.02
  7 #  425 Susan Loyd        W65 Mass Velocit           1:16.25

Men 400 Meter Dash
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  631 Nick Morrison     M19 Providence C             49.60
  2 #  551 Ethan Mignard     M34 Boston-North             50.09
  3 #  628 Younton Doe       M18 Providence C             51.21
  4 #  664 Joey Caspar       M17 Unattached               51.47
  5 #  733 Camden Rose       M17 Unattached               52.32
  6 #  672 Michael Cliver    M17 Unattached               53.33   53.323
  7 #  688 Garrett Giroux-Pe M15 Unattached               53.33   53.327
Section  2
  1 #  646 Joshua Aceto      M16 Unattached               52.11
  2 #  594 Anthony Johnson   M19 Jamaica                  52.56
  3 #  705 Thaden Leomensah  M16 Unattached               53.46
  4 #  542 Naoto Terajima    M18 Attached Tra             54.61
Section  3
  1 #  700 Kevin Kirunda     M17 Unattached               55.09
  2 #  579 Taylor Finn       M28 Greater Bost             55.97
  3 #  652 Mamadou Barrie    M16 Unattached               56.23
  4 #  651 Roger Barraby     M27 Unattached               56.83
Section  4
  1 #  578 Steve Edmond      M42 Greater Bost             59.65
  2 #  598 Andre Baynes      M52 Mass Velocit           1:01.18



  3 #  600 Scott Brown       M56 Mass Velocit           1:01.25
  4 #  599 Steven Boedeker   M53 Mass Velocit           1:03.57
  5 #  667 Atwood Cheung     M51 Unattached             1:13.56
Section  5
  1 #  614 Jim Watts         M61 Mass Velocit           1:04.33
  2 #  607 Michael Needham   M62 Mass Velocit           1:06.64
  3 #  612 Steve Silva       M69 Mass Velocit           1:10.18
  4 #  739 Richard Snedaker  M62 Unattached             1:16.08

Women 800 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  411 Laura Wiatt       W37 Boston-North           2:33.96
  2 #  450 Tess Evelyn Great W16 Unattached             2:42.77
  3 #  466 Gailin Pease      W27 Unattached             2:47.25

Men 800 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  591 Jason Pollutro    M48 Heartbreaker           2:20.96
  2 #  714 Marco Mura        M55 Unattached             2:36.73
  3 #  590 David Teszler     M57 Heartbreak H           2:43.54
  4 #  588 Kevin Pfau        M63 Greater Spri           2:53.75
Section  2
  1 #  555 Jovan Sematimba   M25 Boston-North           2:06.15
  2 #  632 Dayshaun Riley I  M19 Providence C           2:10.55
  3 #  583 John Paquet III   M28 Greater Lowe           2:10.65
  4 #  652 Mamadou Barrie    M16 Unattached             2:17.07
  5 #  723 Lucas Pentedemos  M16 Unattached             2:18.36
  6 #  717 Hussein Niyonkuru M18 Unattached             2:22.55
  7 #  738 Owen Sinclair     M15 Unattached             2:22.66
  8 #  633 Jahmel Rodrigues  M15 Providence C           2:25.89

Women 1500 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  420 Nora Blodgett     W23 Greater Bost           5:01.44

Men 1500 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  577 Marco Bertolotti  M30 Greater Bost           4:22.24
  2 #  580 Brian Gilligan    M28 Greater Bost           4:29.55
  3 #  496 Henry Domnarski   M25 Western Mass           4:37.91
  4 #  632 Dayshaun Riley I  M19 Providence C           4:56.93
  5 #  738 Owen Sinclair     M15 Unattached             4:59.11
  6 #  633 Jahmel Rodrigues  M15 Providence C           5:00.39
  7 #  604 Timothy Hoff      M57 Mass Velocit           5:04.46
  8 #  662 Peter Cannon      M59 Unattached             5:20.08
  9 #  714 Marco Mura        M55 Unattached             5:33.77
 10 #  597 Kenneth Johnson J M64 Manchester R           5:58.20
 11 #  588 Kevin Pfau        M63 Greater Spri           5:59.00

Women 5000 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  437 Jayne Hetheringto W43 Tracksmith B          19:59.08
  2 #  423 Karen Lein        W65 Liberty Athl          34:38.53
 -- #  450 Tess Evelyn Great W16 Unattached                 DNF

Men 5000 Meter Run
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  497 Shane Whalen      M34 Whirlaway Ra          15:28.47
  2 #  617 Cameron Cook      M28 Millennium R          15:49.71
  3 #  498 Chuck Terry       M41 Willow Stree          16:32.79
  4 #  584 David Perloff     M30 Greater Lowe          16:38.78
  5 #  683 William Fandrey   M17 Unattached            16:45.46



  6 #  745 Michael Taylor    M33 Unattached            17:33.64
  7 #  589 Mark Rabasco      M28 Greater Spri          17:54.01
  8 #  722 Noah Peduzzi      M31 Unattached            17:55.59
  9 #  544 Jack Fleming      M54 Boston Athle          19:43.72
 10 #  618 Richard Paulsen   M80 New England           25:06.39
 -- #  543 Michael Durkin    M25 Battle Road                 DQ

80 Meter Hurdles MASTERS
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  581 Wayne Tavares     M75 Greater Bost             17.76

Women 100 Short Hurdles
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section 1       Wind:  +0.5
  1 #  429 Jhanelle Thomas   W16 MetroCobras              15.84
  2 #  457 Katherine Luehrs  W19 Unattached               16.31
  3 #  443 Arsenia Brown     W18 Unattached               17.36
  4 #  430 Anna Lowrey       W15 New England              19.16
  5 #  412 Nikki Clarke      W16 Bounce Squad             20.12
Section  2     Wind:   +1.8
  1 #  458 Liliana MacDonald W17 Unattached               16.69

Men 110 Short Hurdles
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section  1     Wind: -0.4
  1 #  549 Terrell Lewis     M23 Boston-North             14.91
  2 #  553 Alden Nishith Nor M24 Boston-North             15.22
  3 #  701 Ethan Knight      M17 Unattached               15.29
Section  2     Wind: +0.8
  1 #  563 John Ferrarelli   M20 Bounce Squad             16.13
  2 #  560 Andrew Chabon     M24 Bounce Squad             16.78
  3 #  681 Daniel Erikson    M22 Unattached               17.18
  4 #  720 Ethan Palmer      M17 Unattached               17.34
Section  3     Wind:  +0.8
  1 #  702 Branden Kuusela   M25 Unattached               16.94
  2 #  685 Theodore Forcier  M16 Unattached               20.51

Women 400 Long Hurdles
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  414 Sloan Hinton      W17 Bounce Squad           1:04.13
  2 #  413 Solana Varela     W15 Bounce Squad           1:09.14
  3 #  446 Olivia Coronella  W14 Unattached             1:13.85

Men 400 Long Hurdles
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  750 Glen Weiss        M47 Unattached             1:07.70
  2 #  690 Michael Grima     M38 Unattached             1:11.85
 -- #  747 Nate Tucker       M17 Unattached                  FS
Section  2
  1 #  702 Branden Kuusela   M25 Unattached             1:00.38
  2 #  707 Jack McEntee      M17 Unattached             1:00.42
  3 #  711 Charles Montross  M18 Unattached             1:05.91

Women 2000 Meter Steeplechase
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  462 Avery Murphy      W16 Unattached             8:05.70
  2 #  446 Olivia Coronella  W14 Unattached             8:58.40

Men 2000 Meter Steeplechase
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================



  1 #  725 Matthew Pilon     M14 Unattached             7:51.20
  2 #  587 Nick Hopley       M55 Greater Spri           8:02.00
  3 #  684 Anthony Findley   M41 Unattached             8:37.00
  4 #  588 Kevin Pfau        M63 Greater Spri          10:11.10   30" barriers

Women 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals
================================================================
  1 Bounce Squad Track Club  'A'                          56.57
     1) #413 Solana Varela 15           2) #412 Nikki Clarke 16
     3) #414 Sloan Hinton 17            4) #753 Danielle Mitchell 21
  2 Mass Velocity Track Club  'A'                       1:06.95
     1) #425 Susan Loyd 65              2) #426 Jennifer Meko 58
     3) #427 Diane Pierce 57            4)

Men 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals
================================================================
  1 Boston-North Track Club  'A'                          44.18
     1) #550 Christian Migliarese 24    2) #549 Terrell Lewis 23
     3) #553 Alden Nishith Noronha 24   4) #547 Melique Garcia 31
  2 Boston-North Track Club  'B'                          46.18
  3 Bounce Squad Track Club  'A'                          46.51
     1) #561 Enson Enoch 14             2) #559 Christopher Adamchek 17
     3) #565 Oscar Torres 15            4) #558 Matthew Acquah 16

Men 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals
================================================================
  1 Providence Cobras  'A'                              3:29.78
     1) #629 Max Gorriaran 22           2)
  2 Providence Cobras  'B'                              3:37.49
  3 Boston-North Track Club  'A'                        3:39.69
     1) #545 Alexander Bonitto 28       2) #551 Ethan Mignard 34
     3) #555 Jovan Sematimba 25         4) #556 Artem Talanov 29
  4 Bounce Squad Track Club  'A'                        4:00.05
     1) #566 Chris Xue 18               2) #563 John Ferrarelli 20
     3) #561 Enson Enoch 14             4) #562 Ethan Enoch 17

Women High Jump
==========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  366 Charlotte DiRocco W17 Waltham Trac             1.62m    5-03.75
  2 #  467 Kaelyn Powell     W15 Unattached              J1.62m    5-03.75
  3 #  471 Theresa Thompson  W14 Unattached               1.57m    5-01.75
  4 #  371 Sonia Erbe        W18 Waltham Trac             1.52m    4-11.75
  5 #  444 Pamela Callahan   W63 Unattached               1.15m    3-09.25
  6 #  451 Pamela Gunneson   W62 Unattached               1.05m    3-05.25
 -- #  412 Nikki Clarke      W16 Bounce Squad                NH

Men High Jump
==========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  650 James Barone      M22 Unattached               1.98m    6-06.00
  2 #  735 Christopher Ruano M19 Unattached               1.93m    6-04.00
  3 #  492 Rowan McConkey    M18 Waltham Trac             1.88m    6-02.00
  4 #  548 Ryan Hatem        M19 Boston-North             1.83m    6-00.00
  5 #  564 Imran Serifovic   M17 Bounce Squad            J1.83m    6-00.00
  6 #  740 Owen Stevens      M17 Unattached              J1.83m    6-00.00
  7 #  694 Garth Hull        M25 Unattached               1.78m    5-10.00
  7 #  626 Jack DeVine       M27 Old Goat Tra             1.78m    5-10.00
  9 #  666 Devan Cerone      M17 Unattached               1.73m    5-08.00
 10 #  679 Nathan Donahue    M18 Unattached               1.68m    5-06.00
 11 #  673 Matthew Coviello  M18 Unattached              J1.68m    5-06.00
Flight  2
  1 #  696 Filip Janku       M49 Unattached               1.40m    4-07.00
  1 #  658 Brett Blanchard   M60 Unattached               1.40m    4-07.00
  3 #  734 John Ross         M61 Unattached               1.35m    4-05.00
  4 #  581 Wayne Tavares     M75 Greater Bost             1.30m    4-03.25



  5 #  574 Gene Kirkpatrick  M70 Gorham Track             1.20m    3-11.25
  6 #  609 John Oleski       M73 Mass Velocit             1.05m    3-05.25

Women Long Jump
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
===============================================================================
Flight  1
  1 #  435 Lydia Morris-Klim W18 Swarthmore C             5.16m   NWI  16-11.25
  2 #  428 Gabrielle Pierre  W16 MetroCobras              5.08m   NWI  16-08.00
  3 #  472 Isabel Wheeler    W17 Unattached               5.02m   NWI  16-05.75
  4 #  374 Caitlin Heus-Smit W16 Waltham Trac             4.87m   NWI  15-11.75
  5 #  457 Katherine Luehrs  W19 Unattached               4.65m   NWI  15-03.25
  6 #  372 Zuri Gonzalez     W15 Waltham Trac             4.51m   NWI  14-09.75
  7 #  432 Chloe Guthrie     W16 Providence C             4.30m   NWI  14-01.25
  8 #  446 Olivia Coronella  W14 Unattached               3.80m   NWI  12-05.75
  9 #  452 Katelyn Hawley    W15 Unattached               3.69m   NWI  12-01.25
 10 #  412 Nikki Clarke      W16 Bounce Squad             3.65m   NWI  11-11.75
 11 #  426 Jennifer Meko     W58 Mass Velocit             3.64m   NWI  11-11.50
 12 #  444 Pamela Callahan   W63 Unattached               3.15m   NWI  10-04.00
 13 #  451 Pamela Gunneson   W62 Unattached               2.55m   NWI   8-04.50
 -- #  470 Carli Stanford    W16 Unattached                FOUL

Men Long Jump
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
===============================================================================
  1 #  565 Oscar Torres      M15 Bounce Squad             6.11m   NWI  20-00.50
  2 #  626 Jack DeVine       M27 Old Goat Tra            J6.11m   NWI  20-00.50
  3 #  706 Jayden Leonard    M17 Unattached               6.06m   NWI  19-10.75
  4 #  616 Emeri Shende-Ruiz M17 MetroCobras              5.89m   NWI  19-04.00
  5 #  720 Ethan Palmer      M17 Unattached               5.66m   NWI  18-07.00
  6 #  666 Devan Cerone      M17 Unattached               5.59m   NWI  18-04.25
  7 #  561 Enson Enoch       M14 Bounce Squad             5.43m   NWI  17-09.75
  8 #  493 Adwait Patki      M14 Waltham Trac             5.14m   NWI  16-10.50
  9 #  489 Mason Chung       M14 Waltham Trac             4.68m   NWI  15-04.25
 10 #  716 Martin Nguyen     M16 Unattached               4.38m   NWI  14-04.50
Flight  2
  1 #  554 Jeremy Phillips   M30 Boston-North             6.61m   NWI  21-08.25
  1 #  679 Nathan Donahue    M18 Unattached              J6.52m   NWI  21-04.75
  2 #  623 Deyshawn Clarke-W M26 Next Level A            J6.25m   NWI  20-06.25
  2 #  624 Esteban Garcia    M34 Next Level A            J5.90m   NWI  19-04.25
  3 #  740 Owen Stevens      M17 Unattached              J6.23m   NWI  20-05.25
  3 #  682 Corey Fairfield   M31 Unattached              J4.97m   NWI  16-03.75
  4 #  751 Elijah Wisdom     M16 Unattached              J6.20m   NWI  20-04.25
  5 #  630 Chamberlain Guthr M17 Providence C            J5.94m   NWI  19-06.00
  6 #  566 Chris Xue         M18 Bounce Squad            J5.90m   NWI  19-04.25
  7 #  563 John Ferrarelli   M20 Bounce Squad            J5.88m   NWI  19-03.50
  8 #  492 Rowan McConkey    M18 Waltham Trac            J5.43m   NWI  17-09.75
 -- #  559 Christopher Adamc M17 Bounce Squad              FOUL
Flight  3
  1 #  669 Richard Choppa    M64 Unattached               4.31m   NWI  14-01.75
  1 #  601 Michael de la Maz M53 Mass Velocit            J4.09m   NWI  13-05.00
  1 #  581 Wayne Tavares     M75 Greater Bost            J3.23m   NWI  10-07.25
  1 #  605 Robert Marchetti  M71 Mass Velocit            J2.91m   NWI   9-06.75
  2 #  609 John Oleski       M73 Mass Velocit            J2.89m   NWI   9-05.75

Women Triple Jump
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind
===============================================================================
  1 #  458 Liliana MacDonald W17 Unattached              10.65m   NWI  34-11.25
  2 #  374 Caitlin Heus-Smit W16 Waltham Trac            10.39m   NWI  34-01.25
  3 #  371 Sonia Erbe        W18 Waltham Trac             9.79m   NWI  32-01.50
  4 #  421 Katera King       W18 Hvcc                     9.37m   NWI  30-09.00
  5 #  456 Caitlin Lennox    W16 Unattached               8.40m   NWI  27-06.75
  6 #  417 Jillian Chinchill W18 e4 Track and             8.32m   NWI  27-03.75
  7 #  426 Jennifer Meko     W58 Mass Velocit             7.71m   NWI  25-03.50
  8 #  451 Pamela Gunneson   W62 Unattached               6.00m   NWI  19-08.25
 -- #  449 Molly Foster      W17 Unattached                FOUL

Men Triple Jump
===============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind



===============================================================================
  1 #  625 Darrien Maynard   M26 Next Level A            14.34m   NWI  47-00.75
  2 #  558 Matthew Acquah    M16 Bounce Squad            13.77m   NWI  45-02.25
  3 #  720 Ethan Palmer      M17 Unattached              13.08m   NWI  42-11.00
  4 #  643 Braylon Dennis    M18 Unattached              12.75m   NWI  41-10.00
  5 #  566 Chris Xue         M18 Bounce Squad            12.44m   NWI  40-09.75
  6 #  565 Oscar Torres      M15 Bounce Squad            12.17m   NWI  39-11.25
  7 #  559 Christopher Adamc M17 Bounce Squad            11.66m   NWI  38-03.25
  8 #  673 Matthew Coviello  M18 Unattached              11.57m   NWI  37-11.50
  9 #  562 Ethan Enoch       M17 Bounce Squad            11.52m   NWI  37-09.50
 10 #  627 Tyler Burns       M14 Patriot Pole            10.10m   NWI  33-01.75
 11 #  574 Gene Kirkpatrick  M70 Gorham Track             6.77m   NWI  22-02.50

Women Shot Put
==========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  410 Kelsey Sullivan   W27 Boston-North             9.81m   32-02.25
  2 #  461 Leah Meyer        W56 Unattached               9.35m   30-08.25
  3 #  442 Julie Williams-Ti W43 Twilight Thr             9.31m   30-06.50
  4 #  457 Katherine Luehrs  W19 Unattached               8.28m   27-02.00
  5 #  451 Pamela Gunneson   W62 Unattached               7.65m   25-01.25
  6 #  447 Wendy Coutu       W49 Unattached               7.55m   24-09.25

Men Shot Put
==========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  479 Victor DeMarines  M60 Twilight Thr            15.26m   50-00.75
  1 #  484 Benjamin Stanwood M40 Twilight Thr           J12.46m   40-10.50
  1 #  709 James Meyer       M57 Unattached             J12.09m   39-08.00
  1 #  603 Richard Hartnett  M54 Mass Velocit           J10.04m   32-11.25
  1 #  541 Greg Bourque      M39 Attached Tra            J9.15m   30-00.25
  2 #  478 James Burgoyne Jr M62 Twilight Thr           J11.14m   36-06.75
  2 #  730 James Radzelovage M57 Unattached             J11.06m   36-03.50
  3 #  654 Jack Berardinelli M55 Unattached              J8.73m   28-07.75
Flight  2
  1 #  648 Ralph Bakkensen   M72 Unattached              10.63m   34-10.50
  1 #  736 Bernard Sadoski J M76 Unattached              J9.99m   32-09.50
  1 #  697 Edmund Joyce      M86 Unattached              J6.79m   22-03.50
  1 #  483 Steven Seminerio  M68 Twilight Thr            J6.54m   21-05.50
Flight  3
  1 #  731 Jacob Reinach     M19 Unattached              14.08m   46-02.50
  2 #  732 Curtis Rocheleau  M21 Unattached              14.03m   46-00.50
  3 #  545 Alexander Bonitto M28 Boston-North            13.51m   44-04.00
  4 #  689 Josiah Gomes      M17 Unattached              13.19m   43-03.25
  5 #  548 Ryan Hatem        M19 Boston-North            12.36m   40-06.75
  6 #  481 Alex Luehrs       M17 Twilight Thr            11.60m   38-00.75
  7 #  494 Owen Shi          M18 Waltham Trac            10.19m   33-05.25
  8 #  488 Dylan Boyle       M16 Waltham Trac             8.37m   27-05.50
 -- #  695 Derek Jacobs      M23 Unattached                FOUL

Women Discus Throw
==========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  438 Kelly Allen       W31 Twilight Thr            44.07m     144-07
  2 #  391 Katherine Powers  W18 University o            43.43m     142-06
  3 #  435 Lydia Morris-Klim W18 Swarthmore C            38.17m     125-03
  4 #  460 Kimberly Merchant W22 Unattached              35.54m     116-07
  5 #  441 Diane Morey       W57 Twilight Thr            18.06m      59-03
  6 #  440 Deborah Ecklund   W63 Twilight Thr            10.63m      34-10

Men Discus Throw
==========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  663 Haniyf Carr       M36 Unattached              48.64m     159-07
  2 #  695 Derek Jacobs      M23 Unattached              48.29m     158-05
  3 #  691 Jonagel Herrera   M20 Unattached              45.84m     150-05
  4 #  731 Jacob Reinach     M19 Unattached              44.68m     146-07
  5 #  593 Jaidyn Anderson   M19 Iowa Central            42.74m     140-03
  6 #  689 Josiah Gomes      M17 Unattached              41.61m     136-06
  7 #  665 James Cassidy     M18 Unattached              40.41m     132-07



  8 #  545 Alexander Bonitto M28 Boston-North            39.40m     129-03
  9 #  491 Alexander Fitzsim M17 Waltham Trac            38.07m     124-11
 10 #  729 Kavin Prasanna    M17 Unattached              37.77m     123-11
 11 #  486 Derek Worden      M37 Twilight Thr            36.96m     121-03
 12 #  481 Alex Luehrs       M17 Twilight Thr            33.60m     110-03
 13 #  494 Owen Shi          M18 Waltham Trac            30.97m     101-07
 14 #  567 Tom O'Brien       M24 Bridgewater             28.18m      92-05
 15 #  488 Dylan Boyle       M16 Waltham Trac            27.56m      90-05
Flight  2
  1 #  730 James Radzelovage M57 Unattached              39.75m     130-05
  2 #  709 James Meyer       M57 Unattached              34.50m     113-02
  3 #  704 Michael Layton    M39 Unattached              27.48m      90-02
  4 #  541 Greg Bourque      M39 Attached Tra            27.07m      88-10
  5 #  654 Jack Berardinelli M55 Unattached              22.66m      74-04
Flight  3
  1 #  479 Victor DeMarines  M60 Twilight Thr            52.65m     172-09
  2 #  478 James Burgoyne Jr M62 Twilight Thr            35.51m     116-06
  3 #  648 Ralph Bakkensen   M72 Unattached              31.83m     104-05
  4 #  483 Steven Seminerio  M68 Twilight Thr            21.83m      71-07
  5 #  487 Kent Worden       M76 Twilight Thr            21.76m      71-05
  6 #  660 William Brubaker  M67 Unattached              20.50m      67-03

Women Hammer Throw
==========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  391 Katherine Powers  W18 University o            55.11m     180-10
  2 #  448 Anya Cunningham   W20 Unattached              44.22m     145-01
  3 #  459 Kathleen Merchant W22 Unattached              39.45m     129-05
  4 #  460 Kimberly Merchant W22 Unattached              38.04m     124-10
  5 #  442 Julie Williams-Ti W43 Twilight Thr            35.25m     115-08
  6 #  461 Leah Meyer        W56 Unattached              33.53m     110-00
  7 #  441 Diane Morey       W57 Twilight Thr            23.80m      78-01
  8 #  440 Deborah Ecklund   W63 Twilight Thr            14.52m      47-08

Men Hammer Throw
==========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  482 Chinedu Onye      M33 Twilight Thr            55.79m     183-00
  2 #  665 James Cassidy     M18 Unattached              48.36m     158-08
  3 #  484 Benjamin Stanwood M40 Twilight Thr            39.89m     130-10
  4 #  732 Curtis Rocheleau  M21 Unattached              38.88m     127-07
  5 #  567 Tom O'Brien       M24 Bridgewater             23.28m      76-04
Flight  2
  1 #  479 Victor DeMarines  M60 Twilight Thr            44.67m     146-07
  2 #  486 Derek Worden      M37 Twilight Thr            42.38m     139-00
  3 #  653 Regis Beaulieu    M73 Unattached              37.61m     123-05
  4 #  730 James Radzelovage M57 Unattached              36.96m     121-03
  5 #  709 James Meyer       M57 Unattached              36.93m     121-02
  6 #  478 James Burgoyne Jr M62 Twilight Thr            35.51m     116-06
  7 #  480 John Jackson      M76 Twilight Thr            33.54m     110-00
  8 #  639 Kenneth Effler    M71 Shore Athlet            27.92m      91-07
  9 #  697 Edmund Joyce      M86 Unattached              25.26m      82-10
 10 #  485 Antonio Tenreiro  M56 Twilight Thr            24.00m      78-09
 11 #  487 Kent Worden       M76 Twilight Thr            21.25m      69-09

Women Javelin Throw
==========================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
Flight  1
  1 #  459 Kathleen Merchant W22 Unattached              38.85m     127-05
  1 #  451 Pamela Gunneson   W62 Unattached             J22.70m      74-06
  1 #  416 Jocelyn Almy-Test W48 e4 Track and           J18.38m      60-04
  2 #  468 Ali Saunders      W17 Unattached              35.86m     117-08
  3 #  463 Marley O'Brien    W24 Unattached              34.33m     112-07
  4 #  410 Kelsey Sullivan   W27 Boston-North            31.71m     104-00
  5 #  434 Morgan Cooledge   W20 Southern New            30.70m     100-09
  6 #  380 Lauren Coutu      W18 Wpi                     28.77m      94-05
  7 #  455 Katie Kozlowski   W29 Unattached              23.99m      78-08

Men Javelin Throw
==========================================================================



    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
==========================================================================
  1 #  552 Jacob Moran       M29 Boston-North            67.19m     220-05
  2 #  570 Liam Bourassa     M20 Fitchburg st            62.36m     204-07
  3 #  641 Cole Szegda       M21 Stephen F. A            60.36m     198-00
  4 #  475 Will Merchant     M26 Thor's Stone            54.75m     179-07
  5 #  474 James Chafouleas  M17 Thor's Stone            50.47m     165-07
  6 #  647 Nick Ascione      M17 Unattached              43.68m     143-04
  7 #  656 Scott Black       M17 Unattached              41.62m     136-06
  8 #  571 Travis Martins    M19 Franklin Pie            41.26m     135-04
  9 #  719 Jackson Pagan     M18 Unattached              35.11m     115-02
 10 #  569 Jake Testa        M16 e4 Track and            32.17m     105-06
 11 #  481 Alex Luehrs       M17 Twilight Thr            30.96m     101-07
 12 #  488 Dylan Boyle       M16 Waltham Trac            23.43m      76-10
Flight  2
  1 #  477 Zane Rodriguez    M63 Thor's Stone            54.99m     180-05
  1 #  737 Steven SaoBento   M54 Unattached             J39.82m     130-08
  1 #  541 Greg Bourque      M39 Attached Tra           J37.01m     121-05
  1 #  639 Kenneth Effler    M71 Shore Athlet           J30.35m      99-07
  1 #  660 William Brubaker  M67 Unattached             J16.41m      53-10
  2 #  713 Walter Moran      M61 Unattached             J37.49m     123-00
  2 #  704 Michael Layton    M39 Unattached             J35.03m     114-11
  2 #  603 Richard Hartnett  M54 Mass Velocit           J22.35m      73-04
  3 #  739 Richard Snedaker  M62 Unattached             J30.21m      99-01
 -- #  484 Benjamin Stanwood M40 Twilight Thr                ND

Mixed 3000 Meter Race Walk
================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals
================================================================
Section  1
  1 #  622 Benjamin Thorne   M30 New England           12:28.29
  2 #  619 Nolan Allen       M23 New England           17:29.11
  3 #  637 Barry Blake       M68 Shore Athlet          19:17.57
  4 #  431 Maegan Allen      W25 New England           19:36.79
  5 #  568 Stephen Peckiconi M64 Cambridge Sp          20:57.20
  6 #  620 Charles Mansbach  M78 New England           24:46.99
 -- #  621 Brian Savilonis   M73 New England                 DQ  bent knee


